Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts Lists
1001a95
2.1A-18002-A95
High-Pressure Multiline Pump model 105
S
ub
je

6 worm gear
The detailed pump structure and pump equipment are shown
on the following model designation.
The detailed model designation is mentioned on the namepla-
te.
3
2
4
5
1
6
1002a95
Description
S
ub
je
ct
  t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
LINCOLN GmbH * Postfach 1263 * D-69183 Walldorf * Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 * Fax +49 (6227) 33-259 * Tx 466088
Owner Manual
High-Pressure Multiline Pump Model 105
2.1A-18002-A95
Page 7 from 18
105 - SM 800 - 3 X L - 4 K7 - 000
105 - SF 1600 - 3 X N - 3 K7
105 - F 40 - 5 X B - 4 K7
105 SM 1600 - 5 Y B - 5 K6 - 400
Model Designation
The complete pump unit is defined by a model designation.
Examples of model designations:
105 = basic pump model for grease or oil, with 1 to 5 outlets
Kind of drive:
   F = with free shaft end
SF = with worm gear and free shaft end
SM = with worm gear and three-phase flanged motor (1500
rpm)
Total ratio of the pump gears
Model Total ratio Pump ratio Gear ratio
10 10 10 -
40 40 40 -
100 100 10 10
200 200 10 20
400 400 10 40
1600 1600 40 40
Reservoir designs
5 = 5 l nominal capacity of the sheet metal reservoir
3 = 3 l nominal capacity of the sheet metal reservoir
X = grease reservoir
Y = oil reservoir
N = standard design
L = reservoir with low level control
B = reservoir with high and low level controls
Pump elements
1 to 5 = number of pump elements
K7, K6, K5 = piston diameter 7, 6 or 5
Motor voltages
000 = pump unit without motor
400 = 230/400V, 50 Hz
500 = 500 V, 50 Hz
440 = 440 V, 60 Hz
Other voltages on request
Description
LINCOLN GmbH * Postfach 1263 * D-69183 Walldorf * Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 * Fax +49 (6227) 33-259 * Tx 466088
Owner Manual
High-Pressure Multiline Pump Model 105
2.1A-18002-A95
S
ub
je
ct
  t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
Page 8 from 18
Fig. 2.6.1: Suction phase
Fig. 2.6.2: Delivery phase
1003a95
1004a95
2.5 Electrical Equipment
Flanged gear motor technical data on
enclosed data sheet
Accessories
(depend on the pump equipment)
Low level control and/or high level - “ -
control for grease (via follower
 plate and contact pin)
Low level control and/or high level - “ -
control for oil (via floating switch)
2.6 Mode of Operation
The worm gear and a gear reducer, if any, reduce the speed
of the eccentric shaft down to the desired output.